

*Broussaisia arguta* for *Adenophorus periens*; *Pleomele* spp. changed to *Pleomele aurea* for *Alsinidendron viscosum*, *Dubautia latifolia*, *Pritchardia napaliensis*, and *Alectryon macrococcus*; and *Antidesma* spp. changed to *Antidesma platyphyllum* for *Cyanea remyi*, *Cyanea undulata*, *Cyrtandra limahuliensis*, *Dubautia latifolia*, *Hesperomannia lydgatei*, *Hibiscus waimeae* ssp. *hannerae*, *Kokia kauaiensis*, *Lipochaeta micrantha*, *Nothocestrum peltatum*, *Pritchardia viscosa*, *Alectryon macrococcus*, *Flueggea neowawraea*, *Isodendron laurifolium*, and *Isodendron longifolium*.

(4) For species associated with listed species, we replaced specific species names for those that do not exist on Kauai with “spp.” for genera with multiple species on Kauai in the “Supplementary Information: Discussion of the Plant Taxa” and section 17.99 as follows: *Cibotium chamissoi* changed to *Cibotium* spp. for *Phlegmariurus nutans*; *Peperomia leptostachya* changed to *Peperomia* spp. for *Wilkesia hobdyi*; *Lipochaeta succulenta* and *Lipochaeta heterophylla* changed to *Lipochaeta* spp. for *Centaurium sebaeoides*; *Coprosma grayana* changed to *Coprosma* spp. for *Viola kauaiensis* var. *wahiawaensis*; *Peperomia macraeana* changed to *Peperomia* spp. for *Exocarpos luteolus* and *Phyllostegia wawrana*; *Schiedea lydgatei* var. *attenuata* changed to *Schiedea* spp. for *Poa mannii*; *Adenophorus oligadenus* changed to *Adenophorus* spp. for *Delissea rhytidisperma*; and *Cyanea hirta* changed to *Cyanea* spp. for *Xylosma crenatum*.

(5) We corrected the species name to the species that occurs on Kauai for species associated with listed species in the “Supplementary Information: Discussion of the Plant Taxa” and section 17.99 as follows: *Santalum ellipticum* changed to *Santalum freycinetianum* for *Lipochaeta waimeaeensis* and *Delissea undulata*; and *Pteralyxia sandwicensis* changed to *Pteralyxia kauaiensis* for *Delissea rhytidisperma* and *Euphorbia haeleeleana*.

(6) We removed the following species from the list of associated species from the “Supplementary Information: Discussion of the Plant Taxa” and section 17.99 as they do not occur on Kauai: *Abutilon sandwicense* was removed from *Melicope pallida*; *Reynoldsia sandwicensis* was removed from *Euphorbia haeleeleana*; *Rhynchospora laxa* was removed from *Platanthera holochila*; and *Antidesma*

*pulvinatum* was removed from *Flueggea neowawraea*.

(7) In order to avoid confusion regarding the number of location occurrences for each species (that does not necessarily represent a viable population) and the number of recovery populations (8 to 10 with 100, 300, or 500 reproducing individuals) we changed the word “population” to “occurrence” and updated the number of occurrences and/or individuals for the following species found in the “Supplementary Information: Discussion of the Plant Taxa” section and “Table 2.—Summary of existing occurrences on Kauai and Niihau, and landownership for 95 species reported from Kauai and Niihau”: *Adenophorus periens* changed from 80 individuals to 59; *Alectryon macrococcus* changed from six populations to 18 occurrences and from 204 individuals to 159–174; *Alsinidendron lychnoides* changed from two populations to four occurrences and from 10 individuals to eight; *Alsinidendron viscosum* changed from five populations to seven occurrences and from 263 individuals to 319; *Bonamia menziesii* changed from eight populations to nine occurrences and from 62 individuals to 36; *Brighamia insignis* changed from 65 individuals to 42–62; *Centaurium sebaeoides* changed from 52 individuals to 22–52; *Chamaesyce halemanui* changed from six populations to nine occurrences and from 143 individuals to 85–135; *Cyanea asarifolia* changed from one population to two occurrences and from five individuals to 4–5; *Cyanea recta* changed from seven populations to eight occurrences and from 609 individuals to 198–208; *Cyanea remyi* changed from 374 individuals to 394–484; *Cyperus trachysanthos* changed from two populations to one occurrence; *Cyrtandra cyaneoides* changed from 404 individuals to 354–454; *Cyrtandra limahuliensis* changed from 11 populations to 13 occurrences and from 822 individuals to 2,746–3,024; *Delissea rhytidisperma* changed from 19 individuals to 11; *Diellia pallida* changed from four populations to six occurrences and from 20–25 individuals to 43–48; *Dubautia latifolia* changed from nine populations to 26 occurrences and from 80 individuals to 65–84; *Dubautia pauciflora* changed from two populations to four occurrences; *Euphorbia haeleeleana* changed from seven populations to 23 occurrences; *Exocarpos luteolus* changed from eight populations to nine occurrences; *Flueggea neowawraea* changed from eight populations to 10 occurrences and from 85 individuals to 62; *Hedyotis st.*-

*johnii* changed from four populations to 11 occurrences and from 296 individuals to 227–292; *Hesperomannia lydgatei* changed from three populations to four occurrences and from 295 individuals to 298; *Hibiscadelphus woodii* changed from one population to two occurrences; *Hibiscus clayi* changed from six individuals to four; *Hibiscus waimeae* ssp. *hannerae* changed from three populations to two occurrences; *Isodendron laurifolium* changed from five populations to 13 occurrences and from 151 individuals to 142–154; *Isodendron longifolium* changed from nine populations to 15 occurrences and from 521 individuals to 804–854; *Kokia kauaiensis* changed from five populations to 21 occurrences and from 166 individuals to 166–171; *Labordia tinifolia* var. *wahiawaensis* changed from 100 individuals to 20–30; *Lipochaeta fauriei* changed from four populations to five occurrences and from 183 individuals to 82; *Lipochaeta micrantha* changed from 231 individuals to 171; *Lobelia niihauensis* changed from 11 populations to 13 occurrences and from 1,106 individuals to 284–2,134; *Lysimachia filifolia* changed from 75 individuals to 20–75; *Melicope haupuensis* changed from five individuals to 13; *Melicope knudsenii* changed from seven populations to 10 occurrences; *Melicope pallida* changed from five populations to six occurrences; *Munroidendron racemosum* changed from 14 populations to 17 occurrences and from 101 individuals to 59–99; *Myrsine linearifolia* changed from eight populations to 12 occurrences and from 522 individuals to 490–564; *Nothocestrum peltatum* changed from six populations to 10 occurrences and from 19 individuals to 20; *Peucedanum sandwicense* changed from 14 populations to 15 occurrences and from 340 individuals to 156–256; *Phyllostegia knudsenii* changed from one population to three occurrences and from 17 individuals to 4–13; *Phyllostegia wawrana* changed from 49 individuals to 34–54; *Plantago princeps* changed from six populations to seven occurrences and from 471 individuals to 542–670; *Platanthera holochila* changed from 28 individuals to 24–34; *Poa sandwicensis* changed from 1,740 individuals to 1,321; *Pritchardia napaliensis* changed from three populations to five occurrences; *Pteralyxia kauaiensis* changed from 15 populations to 39 occurrences and from 807 individuals to 1,124–1,161; *Remya kauaiensis* changed from 12 populations to 17 occurrences and from 124 individuals to 106–114; *Remya*